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VICE CHANCELLOR ’S  MESSAGE

As  the  Nat iona l  Law Un i ve r s i t y ,  Jodhpur  (NLUJ )
marks  25  years  o f  exce l lence ,  i t  cont inues  to
deepen  i t s  engagement  w i th  the  chang ing
rea l i t ies  o f  the  bus iness  ecosys tem.  The  MBA in
Bus iness  Regu la t ion  i s  a  s t ra teg ic  academic
in i t ia t i ve  that  p repares  p rofess iona l s  to
mean ingfu l l y  engage w i th  the  regu la to ry
f rameworks  that  i nc reas ing l y  def ine
compet i t i veness ,  accountab i l i t y ,  and
sus ta inab i l i t y  i n  modern  ente rp r i ses  across
secto r s .
I n  an  e ra  characte r i sed  by  he ightened
compl iance  ob l igat ions ,  complex  secto r-spec i f ic
regu la t ions ,  and  rap id  economic  and
techno log ica l  t rans fo rmat ion ,  the  p rogramme
offe r s  a  comprehens i ve  foundat ion  in  regu la to ry
governance ,  compl iance  management ,  r i s k
overs ight ,  and  regu la to ry  s t ra tegy ,  i n tegrated
wi th  essent ia l  management  competenc ies .
A l igned w i th  the  Nat iona l  Educat ion  Po l icy  2020 ,
the  cu r r icu lum i s  fo rward- look ing ,  i ndus t r y -
re levant ,  and  s t rong l y  anchored  in  p ract ica l
app l icat ion .
Drawing  on  the  exper t i se  o f  exper ienced facu l t y
and seasoned pract i t ioners ,  NLUJ  emphas izes
eth ica l  j udgment ,  ana l y t ica l  r igour ,  and
profess iona l  d i sc ip l i ne .  Th rough  th i s  p rogramme,
asp i r i ng  managers  a re  sys temat ica l l y  p repared
for  leadersh ip  ro les  i n  regu la ted  indus t r ies ,
co rporate  compl iance  and governance funct ions ,
regu la to ry  consu l t i ng ,  and  adv i so ry  domains ,
where  in fo rmed regu la to ry  dec i s ion-mak ing  i s
cent ra l  to  o rgan i sat iona l  success .

Prof . (Dr . )  Harpreet  Kaur
Vice-Chancel lor
Nat ional  Law Univers i ty  Jodhpur

ABOUT NLU JODHPUR

Nat iona l  Law Un i ve r s i t y  Jodhpur  (NLUJ )  i s  one  of
Ind ia ' s  lead ing  Law Schoo l s  s i tuated  at  the
v ib rant  and  co lo r fu l  c i t y  o f  Jodhpur ,  Ra jas than .
NLUJ  has  cons tant l y  been  ranked as  one  of  the
top  law schoo l s  i n  I nd ia .  S ince  i t s  es tab l i shment
in  1999 ,  NLUJ  has  endeavored  to  p roduce
except iona l  lawyers  and  lega l  scho la r s  a imed at
push ing  and cha l leng ing  the  ex i s t i ng  boundar ies
of  knowledge.
NLUJ  a t t racts  top  qua l i t y  s tudents  coming  f rom
dive r se  soc ia l ,  cu l tu ra l  and  re l ig ious  backgrounds
f rom a l l  co rners  o f  I nd ia .  S tudents  pass ing  out
f rom NLUJ  work  i n  top  law f i rms  in  I nd ia  and
abroad ,  some pract ice  in  cour t s  and  wh i le  some
have  ente red  the  f ie ld  o f  lega l  academics .  NLUJ
s tudents  have  a l so  pu rsued fu r the r  s tud ies  on
pres t ig ious  scho la r sh ips  a t  lead ing  Un i ve r s i t ies  i n
the  wor ld  inc lud ing  Harvard ,  Ya le ,  Oxfo rd ,  LSE
and K ing ' s .  The  Un i ve r s i t y  has  deve loped a
ho l i s t ic  approach  towards  unders tand ing  law and
jus t ice  f rom a  mu l t i -d i sc ip l i na ry  perspect i ve .
 
NLUJ  boas ts  o f  a  dynamic  facu l t y  compr i s ing  of
both  exper ienced and young academic ians
coming  f rom d i ve r se  backgrounds  and d rawn
f rom a l l  ac ross  I nd ia .  The  facu l t y  members  o f
NLUJ  hav ing  s tud ied  at  lead ing  un i ve r s i t ies  i n
Ind ia  and  abroad and hav ing  the i r  research
pub l i shed  in  lead ing  in te rnat iona l  and  nat iona l
jou rna l s  a re  cons tant l y  i nvo l ved  in  de l i ve r ing
qua l i t y  teach ing  and under tak ing  bo ld
exper iments  i n  pedagogy .  Many  reputed  scho la r s
f rom lead ing  in te rnat iona l  and  nat iona l
un i ve r s i t ies  i nc lud ing  Harvard  and Max  P lanck
v i s i t  NLUJ  on  research  and teach ing  ass ignments .

ABOUT FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

The  Facu l t y  o f  Management  S tud ies  was
es tab l i shed  in  2001  w i th  the  goa l  to  in tegrate
management  w i th  law and a im ing  to  p roduce
lega l  managers  who a re  we l l  equ ipped to
unders tand the  nuances  of  o rgan izat iona l
management  wh i le  mak ing  lega l  dec i s ions .
A l te rnat i ve l y ,  th i s  i n im i tab le  approach  he lps  the
managers  to  unders tand the  n i t t y  g r i t t y  o f  law
and i t s  impact  on  the i r  o rgan izat ion  befo re
tak ing  manager ia l  dec i s ions .  Th i s  a l so  he lp  in
min im iz ing  the  lega l  r i s k s  wh ich  the  managers
counte r  regu la r l y .  



MBA (BUS INESS REGULAT IONS)

As  a  p remie r  law un i ve r s i t y ,  Nat iona l  Law
Un ive r s i t y ,  Jodhpur ,  o f fe r s  the  MBA in  Bus iness
Regu lat ions ,  a  d i s t i nc t i ve  management
programme grounded in  regu la to ry  unders tand ing
and governance-or ien ted  dec i s ion-mak ing .  The
programme i s  des igned to  p repare  p rofess iona l s
to  ana l yse  complex  bus iness  s i tuat ions  w i th
ana ly t ica l  c la r i t y ,  assess  regu la to ry  imp l icat ions
across  corporate  and commerc ia l  contex t s ,  and
ar r i ve  a t  dec i s ions  that  a re  both  s t ra teg ica l l y
sound and lega l l y  compl iant .  Dur ing  the  f i r s t
year ,  s tudents  bu i ld  a  s t rong  foundat ion  in  core
management  d i sc ip l i nes ,  deve lop ing  essent ia l
competenc ies  i n  economics ,  f i nance ,  s t ra tegy ,
and  o rgan i sat iona l  management .  Bu i ld ing  on  th i s
foundat ion ,  the  second year  deepens
engagement  w i th  the  lega l  and  regu la to ry
d imens ions  o f  bus iness ,  enab l ing  learners  to
acqu i re  a  nuanced unders tand ing  of  corporate
governance ,  bus iness  laws ,  and  regu la to ry
pract ices  that  shape contemporary  ente rp r i ses .
Th i s  i n tegrated  s t ructu re  equ ips  g raduates  to
manage compl iance  ob l igat ions ,  address
regu la to ry  r i s k s ,  and  exerc i se  in fo rmed judgment
in  o rgan i sat iona l  dec i s ion-mak ing .  The
programme’s  regu la to ry  depth  pos i t ions
graduates  fo r  d i ve r se  p rofess iona l  ro les ,
i nc lud ing  corporate  management ,  compl iance
and adv i so ry  funct ions ,  and  ent repreneur ia l
ventu res ,  where  regu la to ry  l i te racy  and  ana ly t ica l
capab i l i t y  a re  c r i t i ca l .
Emphas i s  i s  a l so  p laced on  ef fect i ve
commun icat ion ,  p rofess iona l  j udgment ,  and
co l laborat i ve  leadersh ip ,  enab l ing  g raduates  to
engage conf ident l y  w i th  s takeho lders  i n
regu la ted  bus iness  env i ronments .  The  p rogramme
prepares  learners  to  adapt  to  dynamic
organ i sat iona l  contex t s  and  g loba l  bus iness
operat ions .  Graduates  emerge  as  ve r sat i le ,
fu tu re- ready  p rofess iona l s  capab le  of  cont inuous
learn ing  and leadersh ip  in  an  inc reas ing l y
regu la ted  and compet i t i ve  bus iness
landscape.

The  a im of  the  Facu l t y  o f  Management  S tud ies  i s
to  sharpen  the  lega l  and  manager ia l  s k i l l s  o f  the
s tudents  to  enab le  them to  take  dec i s ions  wh ich
are  not  on l y  s t ra teg ica l l y  sound but  a l so  lega l l y
compl iant .  

PROGRAM STRUCTURE

The  c lass room contact  teach ing  c red i t s  fo r  MBA
program wou ld  be  96  c red i t s  (one  c red i t  equa l s 15
hours )  and  d i s se r ta t ion  wou ld  be  06  c red i t s .  Thus ,
the  min imum number  o f  c red i t s  fo r  award  of  MBA
course  wou ld  be  102 c red i t s .  

First year (I & II semesters)
48 Credits of core Management
Papers

Second year (III & IV semesters)
44 Credits of Business
Regulations

Dissertation (IV Semester) 6 Credits

Elective Courses (One each in III
& IV Semester)

2+2= 4 Credit

Total 102 Credits

PADAGOGY
Lecture Method
Case Study method
Simulation exercises
Discussions and Debates
Field visits and surveys
Interdisciplinary Learning
Expert Lectures

 COURSE STRUCTURE
 
The  f i r s t  year  w i l l  mos t l y  compr i se  o f  the  core
papers  o f  management  and  the  second year  w i l l
compr i se  o f  the  core  papers  o f  bus iness
regu la t ions .  

S. No. Semester I Credit Semester II Credit

1
Principles of
Management

4
Human Resource
Management

4

2
Financial & Management
Accounting

4
Managerial
Economics

4

3
Organizational
Behaviour

4
Strategic
Management

4

4
Business
Communication & Ethics

4
Financial
Management

4

5 Marketing Management 4
Statistics and
Operational
Research

4

6 Research Methodology 4
Corporate
Governance and
Companies Act

4



S.
No.

Semester III Credit Semester IV Credit

1 Business
Taxation

4 Intellectual
Property Rights

4

2
Cyber Security
and Artificial
Intelligence

4
Consumer
Protection and
Competition Act

4

3
Industrial
Regulations
 

4
International
Business
Regulation

4

4 Business
Contracts

4 Insurance
Regulations

4

5
Insolvency and
Bankruptcy
Code

4
Financial Markets
& Regulatory
Systems

4

6 Commercial
Arbitration

4 Dissertation 6

Particulars Fees Period

One Time Charges

Admission Fee Rs. 12,000/- One Time

Refundables Rs. 17000/- One Time

Per Semester Fee

Semester Fee Rs. 80,000/- Per Semester

Other Fee (Includes
library fee, examination
fee, etc.)

Rs. 15,500/- Per Semester

Total Rs.1,24,500/-

Additional Fee for
Residential Candidate
(Subject to Availability)

Hostel Fee including
Support Service

Rs. 25,000/- Per Semester

Mess Charges Rs. 15,600/- Per Semester

Total Rs. 1,65,100/-

Without Hostel
and Mess
Charges

With Hostel
and Mess
Charges

Total Fee for I Semester
Student

Rs. 1,24,500/- Rs. 1,65,100/-

Total Fee for II
Semester Student

Rs. 95,500/- Rs. 1,36,100/-

Total Fee for III
Semester Student

Rs.95,500/- Rs. 1,36,100/-

Total Fee for IV
Semester Student

Rs. 95,500/- Rs. 1,36,100/-

Total Rs.4,11,000/- Rs.5,73,400/-

EL IG IB I L I TY
 

Appl icants  mus t  have  secured  at  leas t  50%
marks  each  in  C lass  10  and  C lass  12 .
Cand idates  mus t  ho ld  a  Bache lo r ’ s  degree  in
any  d i sc ip l i ne  w i th  a  m in imum of  50% marks
f rom a  recogn ized  un i ve r s i t y .
F ina l -year  /  f i na l - semeste r  s tudents  a re  a l so
e l ig ib le  to  app ly ,  sub ject  to  complet ion  of  the
degree .
A  5% re laxat ion  in  marks  sha l l  be  g ranted  to
cand idates  be long ing  to  the  SC/ST
categor ies .

SELECT ION PROCESS

The  shor t - l i s ted  s tudents  have  to  appear  fo r
the  Group D i scuss ion  and Persona l
In te rv iew.  

The  we ightage of  each  component  i s  g i ven
as  fo l lows :

1 . Pe rcentage of  Aggregate  Marks  o f
Graduat ion  o r  equ i va lent  CGPA:  40% 

2 . Group D i scuss ion :  30% Weightage
(par t ic ipat ion  in  Group D i scuss ion  on  the
schedu led  date  i s  compu l so ry )

3 . Persona l  I n te rv iew:  30% Weightage
(par t ic ipat ion  in  Persona l  I n te rv iew on
the  schedu led  date  i s  compu l so ry )  

PROGRAM FEE

C o n t a c t  U s
E m a i l -  m b a b r @ n l u j o d h p u r. a c . i n

M o b i l e  -  9 5 8 8 2  7 8 0 1 2


